

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20480/2017

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN TOWN AREA COMMITTEE BULANDSHAHR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Id.counsel for the petitioner that there is no need to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4, since the matter pertains to the service benefits. Statement is taken on record. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB