

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20480/2017

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, TOWN AREA COMMITTEE BULANDSHAHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The name of respondent no.4 be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER