

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20480/2017

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN TOWN AREA COMMITTEE BULANDSHAHR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.4 has been deleted by order dated 19.02.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB