

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20480/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in SA No.844/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DINESH KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, TOWN AREA COMMITTEE BULANDSHAHR & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.65367/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Shefali Jain, Adv.

Ms.Ramya Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 13.09.2019.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matter after three weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master