

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20480/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in SA No. 844/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN TOWN AREA COMMITTEE BULANDSHAHR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65367/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is subsequent development in the matter. The Commissioner has passed an order pertaining to certain charges pursuant to the direction issued by the High Court.

The parties are directed to place on record the order(s) and subsequent development within four weeks supported by appropriate affidavit(s).

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER